Denton Independent School District Resolution Amending Authorized Representatives

March 26, 2024

SUMMARY:

This item requests approval of the Resolution Amending Authorized Representatives for TexPool investment accounts.

BOARD VALUE:

Growth & Management... In pursuit of excellence, we value demonstrating effective and efficient management of district resources and providing leadership and/or oversight to ensure District meets all fiscal, legal, and regulatory requirements.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

The last Resolution Amending Authorized Representatives for TexPool investment accounts was approved on March 24, 2020.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Previous authorization included the following:

- Dr. Jamie Wilson, Superintendent
- Vicki Garcia, Executive Director of Financial Operations
- Julie Simpson, Director of Finance
- Brenda Govea, General Ledger Accountant

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

Due to recent changes in staff, we are requesting the additional authorization of Dr. Jeremy Thompson. The removal of previous staff members did not require Board approval.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

None

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

Approval will provide access for cash management of the Denton ISD funds.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

None

ALTERNATIVES:

No alternative actions are proposed.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Resolution Amending Authorized Representatives to add Dr. Jeremy Thompson, Deputy Superintendent be approved.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Vicki Garcia, Executive Director of Financial Operations Julie Simpson, Director of Finance

ATTACHMENT:

None

A	P	P	R	0	V	Α	L	:
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

APPROVAL: Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:	
Signature of Supervisor:	
Signature of Superintendent:	